2013/07 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Subject to change – 2013/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Key features and overview
General
Directly actuated solenoid valves
VZWD are mainly intended for

Subject to change – 2013/074 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Type codes
VZWD – L – M22C – M – G18 – 15 – V – 2AP4 – 40 – R1
Type
VZWD Solenoid valve, directly actuated
Type of directional control valve
L In-line valve
Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed, mechanical reset
Reset method
M Mechanical spring
Process valve connection
G18 Thread Gx
G14 Thread G¼
Nominal size
10 1.0 mm
15 1.5 mm
20 2.0 mm
25 2.5 mm
30 3.0 mm
40 4.0 mm
50 5.0 mm
60 6.0 mm
Sealing material
V FPM
Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
Electrical connection
P4 Plug socket, 3-pin
Operating pressure
4 Max. 4 bar
5 Max. 5 bar
8 Max. 8 bar
15 Max. 15 bar
22 Max. 22 bar
30 Max. 30 bar
40 Max. 40 bar
50 Max. 50 bar
85 Max. 85 bar
90 Max. 90 bar
Corrosion protection
Brass
R1 Stainless steel
2013/07 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Technical data – Brass housing
Function
-N- Connecting thread
G¼, Gx
-M- Flow rate Kv
0.06 … 0.16 m3/h
General technical data
Nominal size (DN) 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5

VZWD-…-Gx-20-…-15
VZWD-…-G¼-10-…-50
20 30 11 G¼ M5 57 47 30 5 74 40 54 20 – 10 5
VZWD-…-G¼-15-…-30
VZWD-…-G¼-20-…-15
VZWD-…-G¼-25-…-8
2013/07 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Technical data – Brass housing
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Operating pressure Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
G¼ 1 0 … 50 350 1491906 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-10-V-2AP4-50
1491984 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-10-V-3AP4-50
1491828 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-10-V-1P4-50
1.5 0 … 30 350 1491907 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-15-V-2AP4-30
1491985 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-15-V-3AP4-30
1491829 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-15-V-1P4-30
2 0 … 15 350 1491908 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-20-V-2AP4-15
1491986 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-20-V-3AP4-15
1491830 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-20-V-1P4-15
2.5 0 … 8 350 1491909 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-25-V-2AP4-8
1491987 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-25-V-3AP4-8
1491831 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-25-V-1P4-8
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Operating pressure Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
Gx 1 0 … 50 300 1491903 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-10-V-2AP4-50
1491981 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-10-V-3AP4-50
1491825 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-10-V-1P4-50
1.5 0 … 30 300 1491904 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-15-V-2AP4-30
1491982 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-15-V-3AP4-30
1491826 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-15-V-1P4-30
2 0 … 15 300 1491905 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-20-V-2AP4-15
1491983 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-20-V-3AP4-15
1491827 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-20-V-1P4-15
Subject to change – 2013/078 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated

VZWD-…-Gx-50-…-5
25 30 15.5 Gx M6 81 68 42.5 7 78 40 58 12 15.5 8 6
VZWD-…-Gx-60-…-4
VZWD-…-G¼-50-…-5
25 30 15.5 G¼ M6 81 68 42.5 7 85 50 58 17 15.5 10 6
VZWD-…-G¼-60-…-4
2013/07 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Technical data – Brass housing
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Operating pressure Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
G¼ 1 0 … 90 550 1491918 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-10-V-2AP4-90
1491996 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-10-V-3AP4-90
1491840 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-10-V-1P4-90
1.5 0 … 85 550 1491919 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-15-V-2AP4-85
1491997 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-15-V-3AP4-85
1491841 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-15-V-1P4-85
2 0 … 40 550 1491920 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-20-V-2AP4-40
1491998 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-20-V-3AP4-40
1491842 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-20-V-1P4-40
2.5 0 … 22 550 1491921 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-25-V-2AP4-22
1491999 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-25-V-3AP4-22
1491843 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-25-V-1P4-22
3 0 … 15 550 1491922 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-30-V-2AP4-15
1492000 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-30-V-3AP4-15
1491844 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-30-V-1P4-15
4 0 … 8 550 1491923 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-40-V-2AP4-8
1492001 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-40-V-2AP4-8

G¼ 5 0 … 5 600 1491924 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-50-V-2AP4-5
1492002 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-50-V-3AP4-5
1491846 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-50-V-1P4-5
6 0 … 4 600 1491925 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-60-V-2AP4-4
1492003 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-60-V-3AP4-4
1491847 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G14-60-V-1P4-4
Subject to change – 2013/0712 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWD, directly actuated
Technical data – Brass housing
Ordering data
Process
valve
connection
Nominal size Operating pressure Product weight Brass housing
DN [bar] [g] Part No. Type
Gx 1 0 … 90 550 1491910 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-10-V-2AP4-90
1491988 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-10-V-3AP4-90
1491832 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-10-V-1P4-90
1.5 0 … 85 550 1491911 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-15-V-2AP4-85
1491989 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-15-V-3AP4-85
1491833 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-15-V-1P4-85
2 0 … 40 550 1491912 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-20-V-2AP4-40
1491990 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-20-V-3AP4-40
1491834 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-20-V-1P4-40
2.5 0 … 22 550 1491913 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-25-V-2AP4-22
1491991 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-25-V-3AP4-22
1491835 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-25-V-1P4-22
3 0 … 15 550 1491914 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-30-V-2AP4-15
1491992 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-30-V-3AP4-15
1491836 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-30-V-1P4-15
4 0 … 8 550 1491915 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-40-V-2AP4-8
1491993 VZWD-L-M22C-M-G18-40-V-3AP4-8